

2023-2024 STMA Scholarship Application

Instructions: Read all questions carefully and fill out all applicable information; <u>incomplete applications will not be considered</u>. Submit this application to the office of Student Financial Services by clicking the "Save and Upload Document" button found at the end of this application.

General Information

Last Name:]	First Name:	Middle Initial:
STC ID: A	Date of Birth:	Email Address:	
Permanent Mailing Address:			
Phone Number:		Expected Graduation Date:	
Are you related to any current member of the South Texas College Board of Trustees?			
If yes, please indicate board member name and relationship			
Personal Statement			

In no less than 100 words per section, please address the following questions in the order shown below:

1. Describe what interested you in this career field.

2. Describe your career goals.

Certification and Acknowledgement

- 1. I certify that all of the information reported on this application and any accompanying documentation, is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
- 2. I understand that if selected, the scholarship award will be applied to my account for the semesters indicated, provided that I continue to meet the eligibility requirements.
- 3. I understand my commitment to provide any supplemental documents required by the scholarship by the deadline.
- 4. I certify that if I fail to meet any of the eligibility requirements at any time during the academic year for which I am applying, the Office of Student Financial Services reserves the right to cancel my award.
- 5. I understand that it is my responsibility to ensure that my application is complete, and should any of part be deemed incomplete or is received after the approved deadline, my application will not be considered for awarding. All documents received become the property of South Texas College and will not be returned.
- 6. I understand that there is a limited amount of awards and South Texas College cannot or will not award every applicant.
- 7. I understand that South Texas College will not send regret notifications and is not obligated to share the reasons behind selections or non-selections. I understand that all decisions are final.
- 8. I understand that South Texas College may communicate with me via email and/or JagNet. It is my responsibility to check my email, including junk/spam folders continually during the processing period.
- 9. I hereby authorize South Texas College to release all requested information above, pursuant to the requirements of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA).
- 10. I understand that this scholarship is non-transferable and must be used at South Texas College.
- 11. The office of Student Financial Services (SFS) will verify that all awards comply with the Over Award policy.
- 12. I understand that recipients of this scholarship may be asked to conduct a 5-10 minute presentation about their academic experience to a small group of STMA Scholarship Committee members and/or to the Executive Director of STMA.

By submitting this application through my JagNet account, I certify that the information provided is correct, and that I have read and accept the conditions listed in the Certification and Acknowledgment section of this application.

Instructions: (1) Click the Save and Upload Document button below and save your document. (2) You will be prompted to log in to JagNet, using your Username and Password. (3) Once you are logged in, click on the Upload Documents App.

Important Note: Recipients of this scholarship may be asked to conduct a 5-10 minute presentation about their academic experience to a small group of STMA Scholarship Committee members and/or to the Executive Director of STMA.